

## Presidio County Salary Grievance Public Hearing - August 26, 2024

AUG 2 2 2024

NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING OF THE SALARY GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE OF PRESIDIO COUNTY, TEXAS

COUNTY CLK, PRESHOLO CO.

This Notice is posted by the Presidio County Judge pursuant to the Texas Open Meetings Act. (VERNONS TEXAS CODES ANN. GOV. CODE CH.551) and Chapter 152 of the Texas Local Government Code. The Presidio County Salary Grievance Committee will hold a Public Hearing at 2:00 P.M. on the 26<sup>TH</sup> day of August, 2024, at

the PRESIDIO COUNTY ANNEX BLDG B, 300 East O'Reilly Street,

PRESIDIO, TEXAS 79845. Presidio County encourages compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) in the conduct of all public meetings. To that end, persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need auxiliary aids such as an interpreter for a person who is hearing impaired are requested to contact the Presidio County Judge's Office at (432) 729-4452 as soon as the meeting is posted (72 hours before the meeting) or as soon as practical so that appropriate arrangements can be made. While it would be helpful to receive as much advance notice as possible, Presidio County will make every reasonable effort to accommodate any valid request regardless of when it is received. Braille is not available.

The Public Hearing will be held concerning the following subjects:

## CALL TO ORDER

## **ROLL CALL**

- 1. Presentation from Counsel Regarding Salary Grievance Committee Procedures.
- 2. Hearing(s) regarding Grievances filed by elected officials in response to the FY2025 budget.
- 3. Deliberation of Committee regarding Grievances filed.
- 4. Vote of Committee for each Grievance by paper ballot (or by other means, as determined by Committee).

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Posted by or before 12:00 P.M. on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August 2024. SALARY GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE, PRESIDIO COUNTY, TEXAS

While Presidio County Commissioners Court offers hybrid meetings for the convenience of the public, it is not a requirement. This is a privilege that we make available for the convenience of those who wish to attend and cannot do so in person. There may be times when technology fails, but the meetings will continue as planned, due to the need to conduct the business of the County. If you are unable to log in for any reason or if we are unable to start the meeting virtually, you will need to make alternate plans and attend the meeting at the physical location.

Participants can join the meeting using this link via computer or mobile device:

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87661872828

Meeting ID: 876 6187 2828 Passcode: 336336

Join by phone dial: 346-248-7799